KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCIL



Charter Court, Vicarage Lane, Kings Langley, Herts, WD4 9HR

Clerk to the Council: Paul Dunham Office Hours: Mon-Fri 9.30am–12.30pm

Telephone: 01923 261828 Email: klpc@kingslangley-pc.gov.uk

To Kings Langley Residents and Businesses

30th August 2019

Proposed Kings Langley Neighbourhood Area designation

What is this consultation about?

We have applied to Dacorum Borough Council to Designate a Neighbourhood Area for Kings Langley Parish. This is the first step toward creating a Neighbourhood Plan for the area.

Your feedback on this proposal is now sought.

Please note that this is **not** a consultation on the **Neighbourhood Plan** itself, but merely the **identification of the area** where the parish council wish to prepare a neighbourhood plan.

Copies of the application and proposed plan area are available for inspection:

- on Dacorum Borough Council's website: www.dacorum.gov.uk/klnp.
- at the Kings Langley Parish Council's offices at <u>Charter Court, Vicarage Lane, Kings Langley WD4</u> 9HR
- at Dacorum Borough Council's offices in Hemel Hempstead during their normal opening hours
- at Kings Langley Community Library during its normal opening hours

How to respond

You are invited to **submit your comments to Dacorum Borough Council** electronically by email using the comments form provided on the Dacorum Borough Council's website at the online address given below. Copies of the comments form are available to download, complete and email back, or to print and return by post to Dacorum Borough Council at the address below.

Paper questionnaire forms are also available from the Parish Council Office and should be sent to either the email or the postal address below.

- Online: http://www.dacorum.gov.uk/home/regeneration/neighbourhood-planning/kings-langley-neighbourhood-plan
- By email: neighbourhoodplanning@dacorum.gov.uk
- In writing: Strategic Planning and Regeneration Team, Dacorum Borough Council, The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead, Herts, HP1 1DN. Paper questionnaire forms are also available from the Kings Langley Parish Council Office and should be sent to the email address above.

Deadline

Your response is invited from 2 September 2019 and must be received by Dacorum Borough Council by 5pm Friday, 18 October. Please note that Dacorum Borough Council cannot guarantee that responses received after this deadline will be considered.

KINGS LANGLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Data handing statement

Please note: your details including comments will be shared with and used by Dacorum Borough Council and the Neighbourhood Plan forum/Parish Council to support preparation of the plan and you will receive notifications directly from Dacorum Borough Council and the Neighbourhood Plan forum/Parish Council during the drafting of the Neighbourhood Plan. Once submitted for Inspection by an examiner, notifications will be sent by Dacorum Borough Council. For more information on how your personal data may be used, please see here:

For Dacorum Borough Council:

http://www.dacorum.gov.uk/home/open-data/personal-information; and

For Kings Langley Parish Council:

https://kingslangley-pc.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/08/Kings-Langley-Parish-Council---Statement-Regarding-Personal-Data.pdf

How can I find out more?

If you have any queries, please contact Dacorum Borough Council by:

Email: neighbourhoodplanning@dacorum.gov.uk

Phone: 01442 228660

In writing: Neighbourhood Planning, Strategic Planning and Regeneration Team, Dacorum

Borough Council. The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire. HP1 1DN

Yours sincerely

Paul Dunham Clerk to the Council